
Tonbridge Swim Club

Event 3 Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Brcaststroke
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I Morris, Chloe
2 Singh, Tanishka

3 Dench, Emily
4 Thatcher, Isla

Event 3 Girls 9 Year Olds 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club

7 Tonbridge Swimming Club

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club

7 Tonbridge Swimming Club

NT
NT
NT
NT

28.62

31.69
32.26

42.69

I Bishop, Isobel

2 Gao, Ruiying
3 Harmer, Emily
4 Wood, Ellen
5 Hall,Amelia
6 Cox, Ashleigh

Evcnt 3 Girls 7-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbri€e Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

Q Tonbridge Swinrming Club

9 Tonbridee Swimming Club

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

25.64

30.06

30.75

31.50

31.81

32.35,

1 Mills, Olivia
*2 Devey, Mia
*2 Baxter, Hannah
4 Bishop, Isobel

5 Goodwin, Katie
6 Morris, Chloe

7 Morris, Charlotte
8 Gao, Ruiying
9 Harmer,Emily

l0 Wood, Ellen
11 Singh,Tanishka
12 Hall,Amelia
13 Denctu Emily
14 Cox, Ashleigh

15 Thatcher, Isla
--- Sharp, Megan

Event 3 Girls 10 Year Olds 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

l0 To$ridge Swimming Club

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

P Tonbridge Swimming Club

7 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

7 Tonbridge Swimming Club*

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

28.03
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

35.13

25.10

25.32

25.32

25.64

27.75
28.62

29.13
30.06

34.75
31.50

31.69

31.81

32.26
32.35

42.69
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I Mills, Olivia
*2 Ba:<ter, Harmah
*2 Devey, Mia
4 Goodwin, Katie
5 Monis, Charlotte

--- Sharp, Megan

l0 Tonbridge Swimming Club

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

l0 Tonbridge Swimming Club

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

28.03
NT
NT
NT
NT

35.13

25.10

25.32
2s.32
27.75

29.13

NS



Tonbridge Swim Club

Event 4 Boys 7-E 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

I Brice, Charlie
2 Sawyer, Ryan
3 Wood, Arthur
4 Price, Jacob

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club
g Tonbridge Swimming Club

7 Tonbridge Swimming Club
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27.95
29.00
32.07

34.12

Event 4 Boys 9 Year Olds 25 SC Meter Bfueststroke

I Thomson, Sebastien

2 Sharpe, Jack

3 Curtis, Jacob

4 Clements, Oliver
5 Winnifrith, Toby

6 Collier, Harry
7 White, Finlay

--- Thorneo Charlie

-- MartiruAlex
--- Price, Noah

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge SwimmingClub

9 Toabridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge SwimmingClub

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

! Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

NT
NT
NT
NT

55.00

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

28.29

28.95

29.62

31.24

31.84
34.18

56.94

DQ
NS
NS

Event 4 Boys 7-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

1 Atkinson, Will
2 Brice, Charlie
3 Thomson, Sebastien

4 Sharpe, Jack

5 Sawyer, Ryan
6 Curtis, Jacob

7 Delev, Bo
8 Clements, Oliver
9 Winnifrith,Toby

l0 Wood,Arthur
1l Price, Jacob

12 Collier, Harry
13 White, Finlay
--- Thorne, Charlie
--- Martin,Alex
--- Price, Noah

I Atkinsos, Will
2 Delev, Bo

l0 Tonbridge Swimming Club

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge SwimmingClub

10 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

8 Tonbridge Swimming Club

7 Tonbridge Swimming Club :'
9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

9 Tonbridge Swimming Club

l0 Tonbridge Swimming Club

l0 Tonbridge Swimming Club

NT
30.00

NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

55.00
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT
NT

26.32

27.95
28.29

28.95

29.00

29.62

30.82

31.24

3 1.84

32.07
34.12

34.18

56.94

DQ
NS
NS
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Event 4 Boys 10 Year Olds 25 SC Meter Bre$tstroke


