Tonbridge Swim Club

TSC Club Championship 2015 - 20/10/2015 to 20/11/2015

Results

· CHU	3 Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Br Name	Age	Team	Seed Time	Finals Time	
1	Morris, Chloe	8	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	28.62	
	Singh, Tanishka	7	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	31.69	
	Dench, Emily	8	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	32.26	
	Thatcher, Isla	7	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	42.69	
vent	3 Girls 9 Year Olds 25 SC	Meter Breas	tstroke	~		
	Name		Team	Seed Time	Finals Time	
1	Bishop, Isobel	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	25.64	
2	Gao, Ruiying	• 9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	30.06	
3	Harmer, Emily	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	30.75	
4	Wood, Ellen	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	31.50	
5	Hall, Amelia	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	31.81	
	Cox, Ashleigh	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	32.35	
vent	3 Girls 7-10 25 SC Meter l			Seed Time	Finals Time	Points
	Name		Team Club	28.03	25.10	20
	Mills, Olivia		Tonbridge Swimming Club	28.05 NT	25.32	16.50
	Devey, Mia		Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	25.32	16.50
	Baxter, Hannah	10	• •	NT	25.64	15
4	Bishop, Isobel	9		NT	27.75	14
5		10		NT	28.62	13
6	And a constant of the second	8		NT	29.13	12
	Morris, Charlotte		Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	30.06	11
8	Gao, Ruiying	9		NT	30.75	9
9	Harmer, Emily	9		NT	31.50	7
10	Wood, Ellen	9		NT	31.69	6
11	Singh, Tanishka	7			31.81	5
12	Hall, Amelia	9	5	NT	32.26	4
13	Dench, Emily	8	U	NT	32.35	3
14	Cox, Ashleigh	9	-	NT		2
15	Thatcher, Isla	7		NT	42.69	2
	- Sharp, Megan	10) Tonbridge Swimming Club	\$ 35.13	NS	
Even	t 3 Girls 10 Year Olds 25 S	C Meter Bro	eaststroke	Seed Time	Finals Time	
	Name		e Team	28.03	25.10	
	Mills, Olivia) Tonbridge Swimming Club	28.03 NT	25.32	
	2 Baxter, Hannah) Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	25.32	
	2 Devey, Mia	10		NT	27.75	
4	4 Goodwin, Katie	10		NT	29.13	
	5 Morris, Charlotte	10			29.15 NS	
	- Sharp, Megan	10) Tonbridge Swimming Club	35.13	IND	

TSC Club Championship 2015 - 20/10/2015 to 20/11/2015

Results

	4 Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Br Name		Team	Seed Time	Finals Time	
1	Brice, Charlie	8	Tonbridge Swimming Club	30.00	27.95	
	Sawyer, Ryan	8	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	29.00	
	Wood, Arthur	8	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	32.07	
	Price, Jacob	7	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	34.12	
lvent	4 Boys 9 Year Olds 25 SC M	Aeter Breas	tstroke			
	Name		Team	Seed Time	Finals Time	annai a ta t
1	Thomson, Sebastien		Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	28.29	
2	Sharpe, Jack	• 9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	28.95	
3	Curtis, Jacob	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	29.62	
4	Clements, Oliver	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	31.24	
5	Winnifrith, Toby	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	55.00	31.84	
6	Collier, Harry	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	34.18	
7	White, Finlay	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	56.94	
	Thorne, Charlie	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	DQ	
	Martin, Alex	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	NS	
	Price, Noah	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	NS	
Event	4 Boys 7-10 25 SC Meter B	reaststroke				
	Name		Team	Seed Time	Finals Time	Point
1	Atkinson, Will		Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	26.32	20
2	Brice, Charlie		Tonbridge Swimming Club	30.00	27.95	17
3	Thomson, Sebastien		Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	28.29	16
4	Sharpe, Jack		Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	28.95	15
5	Sawyer, Ryan		Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	29.00	14
6	Curtis, Jacob	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	29.62	13
7	Delev, Bo	10	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	30.82	12
8	Clements, Oliver	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	31.24	11
	Winnifrith, Toby	. 9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	55.00	31.84	9
	Wood, Arthur	8	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	32.07	7
	Price, Jacob	7	Tonbridge Swimming Club 🎄	NT	34.12	6
	Collier, Harry	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	34.18	5
	White, Finlay	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	56.94	4
	Thorne, Charlie	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	DQ	
	Martin, Alex	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	NS	
	Price, Noah	9	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	NS	
Event	4 Boys 10 Year Olds 25 SC	Meter Brea	aststroke			
	Name	Age	Team	Seed Time	Finals Time	
1	Atkinson, Will	10	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	26.32	
	Delev, Bo	10	Tonbridge Swimming Club	NT	30.82	